505467705 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
ALESSIO FASANO	05/26/2000		
TAMMARA L WATTS	05/30/2000		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE	
Street Address:	520 WEST LOMBARD STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	US0105825		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)483-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, skane@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA KANE
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Kane/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALB-008 PCTUS0105825#page2.tif source=ALB-008 PCTUS0105825#page3.tif

PATENT 505467705 REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

UM Tech ID Number: AF2000-060

REEL: 043165 FRANTE: 08029

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to Alessio Fasano and Tammara L. Watts, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland, an agency of the State of Maryland, having an address at 520 West Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD 21201 (assignee), their entire rights, titles and interests

check applicable space(s)

[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[X] and throughout the world,

in the invention known as Method of Use of Peptide Antagonists of Zonulin to Prevent or Delay the Onset of Diabetes, for which application(s) for patent is/was/were made in the United States of America on May 19, 2000 (also known as U. S. provisional application serial number 60/205,305), and in any and all non-provisionals and/or PCT application(s) and/or foreign application(s) thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such application(s) or Letters Patent and divisionals and the continuing application(s) thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s), non-provisionals and/or PCT application(s) and/or foreign application(s), and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

MAR 1 5 2001

The undersigned hereby represent(s) that undersigned has/have full right to convey undersigned's entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) David L. Marks, Reg. No. 37,881, University of Maryland, Baltimore Office of Research and Development, 515 West Lombard Street Suite 500, Baltimore, Maryland 21201-1602 power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the und	dersigned d	on the date o	pposite his/her/tl	heir name(s)
Signature: Whin John	Date:	5/26/6)O	(b).
Name: Alessio Fasano	_ Residenc	e:3128	River Valley Ch	ase
City: West Friendship	State:		Zip:	21794
State of Mayland City of County of Baltumne Subscribed and sworn to before me this 76	_ flida	y of	lay	, 2000.
Dorother S. Wa	efke	D	ORDANY'S. WEE	PKE
Legalization-noarization for required for recording	gut is <i>prima fa</i>	<i>cie</i> e idence of e		C. § 261).
		1	City of Baltimore	, , t
P	age 1 of 2	My Smms	Maryland Sintment Expires: 44	14/02
	uge 1 01 2	1		
			DATE	MITT-

Signature: Name: Tammara L. Watts	Date: 5/ Residence:	30/00 156 Wilson St	reet	
City: Baltimore	State: MD	**************************************	Zip:	21217
State of	day of Olfflee but is prima facie evi	DOROTH! ence of executionor	i Baltimore irviand	. § 261).